
RGVGCA/MISSION ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Rio Grande City 351 - 354 = 705 1 Misael Lopez (Laredo Cigarroa) 75 - 80 = 155

2 McAllen High B 371 - 357 = 728 2 Raudel Rangel (Rio Grande City) 85 - 78 = 163

3 La Joya Palmview 370 - 388 = 758 3 Jordan Santos (Rio Grande City) 78 - 85 = 163

4 Mission High 391 - 373 = 764 4 AJ Chavez (PSJA Memorial)- ind 87 - 80 = 167

5 Laredo Cigarroa 391 - 375 = 766 5 Charles Williams (McAllen Rowe)- ind 81 - 91 = 172

6 Mission Veterans Memorial B 398 - 389 = 787 6 Joseph Heitz (Mission High) 88 - 85 = 173

7 La Joya High 372 - 416 = 788 7 Jorge Alvarez (Rio Grande City) 83 - 91 = 174

8 Benjamin Bocanegra (La Joya Palmview) 83 - 95 = 178

9 Mario Garza (Mission Vet Mem B) 89 - 89 = 178

10 Josue Dominguez (La Joya High) 95 - 83 = 178

Date:  January 31-February 1, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  43 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy   78°   15-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   77°   12-15 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

8 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

29 Francisco Vega (Laredo Cigarroa) 113 - 98 = 211

5 Charles Williams (McAllen Rowe) 81 - 91 = 172

dnf Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) NS - 116 = NT

dnf Diego Regalado (McAllen Rowe) 113 - NS = NT

33 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 120 - 115 = 235

36 Jose Granados (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 146 - 141 = 287

35 Josue Reyna (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 128 - 134 = 262

4 AJ Chavez (PSJA Memorial) 87 - 80 = 167



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Rio Grande City 2nd McAllen High B

2 Raudel Rangel 85 - 78 = 163 13 Nicky Saenz 92 - 90 = 182

3 Jordan Santos 78 - 85 = 163 15 Andres Perez 103 - 86 = 189

7 Jorge Alvarez 83 - 91 = 174 11 Caleb Palomin 89 - 90 = 179

31 Abel Ramirez 105 - 110 = 215 11 Anthony Gonzalez 88 - 91 = 179

27 Emmanuelle Garcia 108 - 100 = 208 dnf Trey Canchola 102 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 354 = 705 TEAM TOTAL:  371 - 357 = 728

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th Mission High

8 Benjamin Bocanegra 83 - 95 = 178 6 Joseph Heitz 88 - 85 = 173

16 Dylan Perez 93 - 97 = 190 16 Lucian Sustaita 95 - 95 = 190

27 Julio Villarreal 107 - 101 = 208 16 Bryan Long 94 - 96 = 190

22 Margarito Requenez 101 - 102 = 203 dnf Leon Villareal NS - 97 = NT

14 Rodrigo Lopez 93 - 95 = 188 dnf Leonardo Villagomez 114 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 388 = 758 TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 373 = 764

5th Laredo Cigarroa 6th Mission Veterans Memorial B

1 Misael Lopez 75 - 80 = 155 8 Mario Garza 89 - 89 = 178

20 Gerry Rodriguez 97 - 99 = 196 21 Sebastian Sanchez 108 - 93 = 201

32 Braulio Salinas 119 - 107 = 226 25 Mark Perez 106 - 99 = 205

22 Sebastian Moncivais 110 - 93 = 203 dnf Zartavious Brown 120 - NS = NT

30 Rolando Ramos 109 - 103 = 212 22 Ricardo Garcia 95 - 108 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 375 = 766 TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 389 = 787

7th La Joya High

8 Josue Dominguez 95 - 83 = 178

19 Jacob Hinojosa 90 - 105 = 195

25 Ethan Ramos 102 - 103 = 205

34 Angel Rodriguez 127 - 125 = 252

dnf Eduardo Landois 85 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 416 = 788



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Misael Lopez Laredo Cigarroa 75 80 155

2 Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 85 78 163

3 Jordan Santos Rio Grande City 78 85 163

4 AJ Chavez (ind) PSJA Memorial 87 80 167

5 Charles Williams (ind) McAllen Rowe 81 91 172

6 Joseph Heitz Mission High 88 85 173

7 Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 83 91 174

8 Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 83 95 178

Mario Garza Mission Veterans Memorial B 89 89 178

Josue Dominguez La Joya High 95 83 178

11 Caleb Palomin McAllen High B 89 90 179

Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 88 91 179

13 Nicky Saenz McAllen High B 92 90 182

14 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 93 95 188

15 Andres Perez McAllen High B 103 86 189

16 Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 93 97 190

Lucian Sustaita Mission High 95 95 190

Bryan Long Mission High 94 96 190

19 Jacob Hinojosa La Joya High 90 105 195

20 Gerry Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 97 99 196

21 Sebastian Sanchez Mission Veterans Memorial B 108 93 201

22 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 101 102 203

Sebastian Moncivais Laredo Cigarroa 110 93 203

Ricardo Garcia Mission Veterans Memorial B 95 108 203

25 Mark Perez Mission Veterans Memorial B 106 99 205

Ethan Ramos La Joya High 102 103 205

27 Emmanuelle Garcia Rio Grande City 108 100 208

Julio Villarreal La Joya Palmview 107 101 208

29 Francisco Vega (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 113 98 211

30 Rolando Ramos Laredo Cigarroa 109 103 212

31 Abel Ramirez Rio Grande City 105 110 215

32 Braulio Salinas Laredo Cigarroa 119 107 226

33 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 120 115 235

34 Angel Rodriguez La Joya High 127 125 252

35 Josue Reyna (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 128 134 262

36 Jose Granados (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 146 141 287

dnf Trey Canchola McAllen High B 102 NS NT

dnf Leon Villareal Mission High NS 97 NT

dnf Leonardo Villagomez Mission High 114 NS NT

dnf Zartavious Brown Mission Veterans Memorial B 120 NS NT

dnf Eduardo Landois La Joya High 85 NS NT

dnf Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Rowe NS 116 NT

dnf Diego Regalado (ind) McAllen Rowe 113 NS NT


